
Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Address:

Installer Name: OSSF Installer #:

2nd Inspection Date:1st Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Inspector Name:  Inspector Name:

Permit#:
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

1

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS & 
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil 
Conditions Consistent with 
Submitted Planning Materials 

285.31(a) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(v) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii) 
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)

2

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS & 
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback 
Distances 
Meet Minimum Standards

285.91(10) 
285.30(b)(4) 

285.31(d)

3

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe 
from Structure to Disposal System 
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 
SDR 26)

285.32(a)(1)

4

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer 
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per 
Foot 285.32(a)(3)

5

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -  
Type Cleanout Properly Installed  
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90  
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

6

PRETREATMENT Installed (if  
required) TCEQ Approved List  
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) 
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G) 
285.32(b)(1 )(E)(iii) 
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv) 

285.32(b)(1)(F) 
285.32(b)(1)(B) 

285.32(b)(1)(C)(i) 
285.32(b)(1)(C)(ii) 

285.32(b)(1)(D) 
285.32(b)(1)(E) 
285.32(b)(1)(A) 

285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(II) 
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i) 

285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(I)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease  
Interceptors if required for  
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes:
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No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

8

SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly 
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 
2Compartments Provided 
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet 
Flowline Greater than3" and " T " 
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC 
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum 
Requirements  

285.32(b)(1)
(E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)

(F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
(iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
(II)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)

(I)285.32(b)(1)(E)
(i)285.32(b)(1)

(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(ii)285.32(b)(1)(C)

(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)

(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

9

ALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand 
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used 285.32(b)(1)(F) 

285.32(b)(1)(G) 
285.34(b)

10

SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean  
Out Port & Risers Provided on  
Tanks Buried Greater than 12"  
Sealed and Capped

285.38(d)

11

SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint 
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser 
permanently fastened to lid or cast 
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 
protected against unauthorized 
intrusions

285.38(d) 
285.38(e)

12

SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume  
Installed

13

PUMP TANK Volume Installed

14

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size 
Installed

15

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT  
Manufacturer 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Model 
Number

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching  
Chamber 285.33(a)(1) 

285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo- 
transpirative 285.33(a)(3) 

285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2)

Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet
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No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Drip Irrigation

285.33(c)(3)(A)-(F)

20

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil 
Substitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Pumped 
Effluent 285.33(a)(4) 

285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2)

22

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe 
285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(4) 
285.33(a)(1)

23

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Mound  
285.33(a)(3) 
285.33(a)(1) 
285.33(a)(2) 
285.33(a)(4)

24

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Other 
(describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) 

285.33(c)(4)

25

DRAINFIELD Absorptive Drainline 
3" PVC 
or 4" PVC

26

DRAINFIELD Area lnstalled  

27

DRAINFIELD Level to within 1 inch 
per 25 feet and within 3 inches 
over entire excavation 285.33(b)(1)(A)(v)

28

DRAINFIELD Excavation Width 
DRAINFIELD Excavation Depth 
DRAINFIELD Excavation Separation 
DRAINFIELD Depth of Porous Media 
DRAINFIELD Type of Porous Media 

29

DRAINFIELD Pipe and Gravel - 
Geotextile Fabric in Place 285.33(b)(1)(E)

30

DRAINFIELD Leaching Chambers 
DRAINFIELD Chambers - Open End 
Plates w/Splash Plate, Inspection 
Port & Closed End Plates in Place 
(per manufacturers spec.)

285.33(c)(2)

31

LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL 
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length 
& Width, and Adequate 
Separation Distance between 
Trenches

285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)

Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet
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No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized 
Only by Single Family Dwelling 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
Topographic Slopes 
< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000 
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less 
& an additional 400 ft. for each 
additional bedroom ) 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral 
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical 
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to 
restrictive horizon and ground water 
respectfully 
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral 
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes 
( 3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A) 
285.33(b)(3)(A) 

285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13) 

285.33(b)(3)(D) 
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is 
Aerobic Unit Installed According 
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Inspection/Clean Out Port & 
Risers Provided 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Secondary restraint system 
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT 
UNIT Riser permanently fastened 
to lid or cast into tank 
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser 
cap protected against 
unauthorized intrusions

35

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT 
Chlorinator Properly Installed with 
Chlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an 
approved concrete tank or other 
acceptable materials & 
construction 
PUMP TANK Sampling Port 
Provided in the Treated Effluent 
Line 
PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or 
Anti- Siphon Device Present When 
Required 
PUMP TANK Audible and Visual 
High Water Alarm Installed on 
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out 
Port & Risers Provided 
PUMP TANK Secondary restraint 
system provided 
PUMP TANK Riser permanently 
fastened to lid or cast into tank 
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected 
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint 
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical 
Connections in Approved Junction 
Boxes / Wiring Buried



Comal County Environmental Health 
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

40

APPLICATION AREA Distribution 
Pipe, Fitting, Sprinkler Heads & 
Valve Covers Color Coded Purple? 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(II) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(III) 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(v) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(iv) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(i) 
285.33(d)(2)(G)(ii) 

285.33(d)(2)(G)(iii)(I)

41

APPLICATION AREA Low Angle 
Nozzles Used / Pressure is as 
required 
APPLICATION AREA Acceptable 
Area, nothing within 10 ft of 
sprinkler heads? 
APPLICATION AREA The 
Landscape Plan is as Designed  

285.33(d)(2)(G)
(i)285.33(d)(2)

(A)285.33(d)(2)(F)

42

APPLICATION AREA Area Installed

43

PUMP TANK Meets Minimum 
Reserve Capacity Requirements

44

PUMP TANK Material Type & 
Manufacturer

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump 
Installed

Page 5



Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

116810

2141  SKYLINE DR 

CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

CHARLES BERGERMANN S#953, A-835

0

0

0

Subdivision:

Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Permit Number:

Issued This Date:

This permit is hereby given to:

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to 

commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).  Installation and inspection must comply with 

current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

Acreage:  1.5400

11/20/2023

YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK



116810

COMAL COUNTY 
E N G I N E E R' S O F F I C E 

Instructions: 

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
CHECKLIST 

Staff will complete shaded items ----1 -1 _ ______, 
Date Received Initials Permit Number 

Place a check mark next to all Items that apply. For items that do not apply, place "N/A". This OSSF Development Application 
Checklist must accompany the completed application. 

OSSF Permit 

Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate 

Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer 

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist 
of a scaled design and all system specifications. 

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule 

Copy of Recorded Deed 

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System 

IXI Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public 

IXI Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate 

I affirm that I have provided all Information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application 
constitutes a c001pleted OSSF Development Application. 

Signature of Applicant 

COMPLETE APPLICATION 

Check No.____ Receipt No. ___ _ 

10/19/2023 
Date 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION 
(Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused) 

Revised: September 2019 

griffk
Received



116810
• 

COMAL COUNTY 
ENGJNBER.'S OfFICE 

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 
195 DAVID JONAS OR 

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132 
(830) 608-2090 . filV \\',t,Tt;_o., >R <, 

Date September 23, 2023 Permit Number ________ _ 

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION 

Owner Name YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E. 

Mailing Address ___ _,..;2_14_1_S_K_Y_L_IN_E_D_Rl_V_E ___ _ Agent Address ____ ...;1_70..;..._H_O_L_L_O_W_O_AK ____ _ 

City, State, Zip __ ...;C_ANY;.;........;;O_N_LA;.;,_K.B~T_;E_XA_S_7_81_3_3 __ City, State, Zip _ _...;,,N.;;;;;E;..;.W;...;B;;.;;RA..;.;..;;.;UNF;..__ELS_TE_XA_S_7_8_13_2 __ 

Phone # 830-481-502S Phone # 830-905-2778 

Email zahoriky@gvtc.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com 

2. LOCATION 

Subdivision Name ____________________ Unit ____ Lot ____ Block __ _ 

Survey Name / Abstract Number Charles Bergermann Survey No. 953 Abstract No. 835 Acreage 1.5368 

Address 2141 SKYLINE DRIVE City CANYON LAKE State TX Zip 78133 

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT 

~ Single Family Residential 

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.} _____ E_XI.......;;S..;;.T_IN_G __ H..;;.O_U_S_E ____ _ 

Number of Bedrooms 2 

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area __ 14_3_0 __ 

D Non-Single Family Residential 

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area) 
Type of Facility ______________ _ 

Offices, Factories. Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants ------------
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats -------------------Hot e I, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds _________________ _ 

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces ----------------------MI s c e II an e o us ----------------------------------
Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 280,000 (Structure Only) 

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement? 

D Yes l&J No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF Improvements within the USACE flowage easement) 

Source of Water ~ Public D Private Well D Rainwater Collection 

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER 
By signing this application, I certify that 
• The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material 

facts. I certify that I am the property owner or I possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said 
property. 

• Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of 
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities •• 

• I understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required 
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order. 

• I affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application. as applicable. 

t1""J,__~~ ' - 0<&-t- q d-MS 
Sl ature of owrrr Date ' Page 1 of 2 

RoviseclJIIIW8ly 2021 

griffk
Received
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202306033348 10/19/2023 01:22:07 PM 1/1 

AFFIDAVIT 

TRI COIJNTY Of COMAL 
STATEOrnw 

CERTD'ICADON or OSSJ REQUIRING MAINTENANCE 

According to Texas Commission on Enviro•ental Quall!)' llllles for On-Site Sewage Facilides 
(OSSPs); this document is filed in the Deed Reoonls of Comal County, Texas. 

I 
The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 autbori.- tho Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to regulate on-site sewage facilldes (OSSFs). Adclidonally, 
1he Texas Water Code (TWC), § S.012 and § S.013. Sives the comndssion primary n,sponsibdif¥ 
for implemeatina the laws of the State of Texas nslatina to water and adopting Nies necessary to 
carry out its powers and dudes under the TWC. The commission, under the authority of die 
TWC and tile Texas Health and sarecy code, requires owner's to pn,vlde notice to tile publlc that 
certain types of OSSPs are loca1lld on specific pieces of property. To achieve 1bis notice, the 
commission requires" a recorded affldavit. Addidonally, tho owner must provide proof of the 
recording to the 0SSF permitdag autborky. 1bis recorded aflidavit is not a repte,en1atloo or 
Wll'l'8ld1 by the commission of the saitability of this OSSP, nor does it constitute ,ny guaratee 
by the commission Chat the appropriate OSSF was installed. 

II 
An OSSF requiring a mainteaanclo contract, accorcling to 30 Texas Aclminis&lativo Code 
§285.91(12) will be inslalled on the propel1f described as (IBNrt legal description): 

__ UNIT/PJL\SIISICTJON __ BLOCK ___ LOT. ___________ SUBDJVISION 

IF NOT IN SUBDIVISION: 1.53a ACRIAGI CHARLES BERGEMANN SURVIY #953, MIH SURVEY 

The property ls ow.ied by (Insert owner's run name):. _____ Yi_o_LAND __ ~_L_ZAHORJK __ · _____ _ 

This OSSP must be covered by a continuous maintenance comract for the first two years. After 
the initial two-year service policy~ the owner of an aerobic treatment system for a sfnale family 
residenc:o shall etcher oblaha a maintenance contract within 30 days or maintain the system 
personally. 

Upon sale or 1rans&r of the above-described property, the permit for the OSSP sball be 
transferred to the buyer or new owner. A copy of the plaonina materials for the OSSP can be 
obtained from the Comal County Engineer's Office. 

WITNESSBYIIAND(S)ONTBIS..u::.\AYOf &foW ,20~ 

~~ ' ✓ ;E::~' "\ 
s)s ) Owaer(s)Pdnledume(s) 

,{,JI., 
YOLANDA L ZAHORIK SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BUORI Ml ON TBISJ.l:DAY Of 

p~ ~ ~ ~-i:"".:'~==----* 
~~~ _ Official Public Records 

otary Public Signature Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk 

,,~~~,,,, JASON EDWARD PUCEL Comal County, Texas 
{f{:*-i)NotaryPubli~,StateofTexas 10/19/2023 01:22:07 PM 
~'}······¥/.I Comm. Exp1rn 0.21-2021 TERRI 1 Pages( s) 

~,~ll\'o,•'' Notary ID 128745759 
202306033348 



GRUENE AEROBIC SERVICES 420 Bear Creek Dr. New 
Braunfels, TX 78132 

2141 SKYLINEDRIVE 
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133 
Charles Bergermann Survey #953, A-83S, 
being l .5368 acres 

(830) 387-0550 
grueneaembJcservtces@gmail,cgm 

1NlTIAL 
TWO YEAR SERVICE POUCY 

Gruene Aerobic S81'V/ces wiU operate and maintain the sewage treatment spray system located at PERMIT NUMBER 
YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK , for the period of 7wo f2J year 
Beginning ATYCIDffllt99PIBA11 and ending. ___________ _ 

During this period, we wilt conduct visual Inspections every FOUR (4) months. We will vlsuaOy inspect the treatment plant. 
effluent quality, color, turbidity, odor, sludge and scum buildup. A mechanical visual Inspection will lndude, aerator, lnigatlon 
pump, lines and fittings, alarm tests and electrlcal control conditions. We wfll also visually inspect the irrigation pump station, 
spray heads, pressure lines, other tanks, pumps, filters and appurtenances. 

This agreement wDI not cover costs of service calls. labor. or materials which are due to •mis-use• or "abuse0 of 
the system; failure to maintain electrical power to system; sewage flows exceeding the hydrautlc,t,rganlc design oapabllities; 
disposal of non biodegradable materials (I.e. baby wlpeS. plastic, feml11ine hygiene plOducts}, chemlcals, solvents, grease, 
oll, paint. ate.; or any usage contrary to the requirements listed In the owner's manual or as advised by an authorized service 
representative. All testing and reporting is required bY, COMAL County and State regulations. 
Coples of this contract and au reports wftl be submitted to the County ... The system must be accessible at the Ume of the 
Inspection between the hours of 8AM and 4PM, Monday thru Friday. There will be an extra charge for spacial appointments. 
•• Adding chlorine tablets is the respon&iblllty of the owner/user ... Response time for service calls will be within TWO '2) work 
days between the hours of 8AM-4PM Monday thru Friday. 

Maintenance Operator's License No. MPQQ01745 

Plant Make, Model and Serial No. SOLAR AIR SA800LP -------------------
Owner Contact Phone Number and Email 

830-481-5025 zahorikY@pvtc.com 



October 3, 2023 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. 
170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 
830/905-2778 

Comal County Office of Environmental Health 
195 David Jonas Drive 
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 

RE- Septic Design 
2141 SKYLINE DRIVE 
CHARLES BERGEMANN SURVEY #953, A-835, 
BEING 1.5368 AC 
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133 
ZAHORIK RESIDENCE 

Brandon/Brenda, 

Due to the lack of available application area it is necessary to have the setback from the 
property line to the spray at ten feet as required by TCEQ Chapter 285 rules Table X. I 
hereby request a variance to the twenty foot setback to property lines as required by Comal 
County Order and equivalent protection will be maintained by including a battery backup to 
the timer clock to assure sprayers to only spray during the predawn hours. In my professional 
opinion this variance will not pose a threat to the environment or public health. 

If I can be of further assistance please contact me. 

October 3, 2023 

Date 

olverb
Highlight



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY 
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 

Date Soil Survey Performed: October 02, 2023 

Site Location: 1.5368 ACRES OUT OF THE CHARLES BERGEMANN SURVEY No. 953, A-835 

Proposed Excavation Depth: N/A 

Requirements: 
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal are~. 
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. 
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the 
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated. 
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear. 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 
8" 

III CLAY LOAM NIA NONE LIMESTONE BROWN I 
OBSERVED @ 8" 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION 

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations 
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon 

Water Table) 

0 

SAME AS ABOVE 
I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

is report are based on my field observations and are accurate to 

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. 67587-F2585, S.E. 11561 

Jo /pz /'k>,z,) 
I I 

Date 
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1

Olvera,Brandon

From: Greg Johnson <gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 5:51 AM
To: Olvera,Brandon
Subject: Re: 116810

This email originated from outside of the organization.  

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
- Comal IT

Brandon, 
The waterline is greater than ten feet. 
Thanks, 
Greg 
 

Send for Greg W. Johnson, P.E.,R.S.) 

170 Hollow Oak 

New Braunfels, TX 78132 

Office/Fax (830) 905-2778 

Email: gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com 

 
 
On Monday, November 13, 2023 at 04:02:01 PM CST, Olvera,Brandon <olverb@co.comal.tx.us> wrote:  
 
 

Good Afternoon, 

The file has been updated. It looks like the property line is 15 ft from the edge of spray. What is the distance from the 
waterline to the edge of spray? 

olverb
Highlight
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Thermoplastic Performance 
-~ 
C 

I !·l','l·i:i3 !=I :t•ff3 #3 QB ;)#·J :l,~t -i:t•l=i4 :t-1 aJ 
u f-
u ui w 

20GPM w 

Noule 
;; 0.. LL 

PSI R3dius GPM 600 

Kt k f?A ,,j 
250 

30 22· 1.5 
40 24' 1.7 
50 26' f(i.o - PuJ5 

500 2 hp 
1.8 

60 28' 2.0 
200 

#3 30 29' 3.0 400 1.5 hp 

40 32' 3.1 *· 150 

50 35' 3.5 
60 37' 

300 1 hp 3.8 

#4 30 31' 3.4 
100 3/4 hp 

40 34' 3.9 
200 

1/2 hp 
so 37' 4.4 
60 38' 4.7 50 

100 

#6 40 38' 6.5 
50 40' 7.3 
60 42' 8.0 0 0 

0 2 • 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26GPM 
70 44' 8.6 M'PH 

0 2 5 

Thermoplastic Units Ordering Information 

94741005 1 OFE05P4-2W115 10 1/2 115 2 24 
94741010 1 OFE05P4-2W230 10 112 230 2 24 
94741015 1 OFE07P4-2W230 10 3/4 230 2 28 
94741020 1 OFE1 P4-2W230 10 1 230 2 31 
94741025 1OFE15P4-2W230 10 1.5 230 2 46 
94742005 20FE05P4-2W115 20 112 115 2 25 
94742010 20FE05P4-2W230 20 1/2 230 2 25 
94742015 20FE07P4-2W230 20 3/4 230 2 28 
94742020 20FE1 P4-2W230 20 1 230 2 31 
94742025 20FE15P4-2W230 20 1.5 230 2 40 

94751005 10FE05P4-PE 10 1/2 NIA N/A 6 
94751010 10FE07P4-PE 10 3/4 NIA N/A 7 
94751015 10FE1P4,PE 10 1 NIA N/A 8 
94751020 10FE15P4-PE 10 1.5 NIA N/A 12 
94752005 20FE05P4-PE 20 112 NIA N/A 6 
94752010 20FE07P4-PE 20 3/4 NIA N/A 7 
94752015 20FE1P4-PE 20 1 NIA N/A 8 
94752020 20FE15P4-PE 20 1.5 NIA NIA 10 
94752025 20FE2P4-PE 20 2 N/A NIA 11 



1

Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon
Sent: Friday, November 3, 2023 2:27 PM
To: 'zahoriky@gvtc.com'
Subject: 116810

RE:      2141 Skyline Dr. 

            1.5368 Acres Out of 

            Charles Bergermann Survey No. 953 Abstract No. 835 

  

Property Owner & Agent, 

We received planning materials for the referenced permit application and found those planning materials to be 
deficient. To continue processing this permit, we need the following: 

  

1. Both Names on the Deed need to be on the applica on. 
2. Cer fy that the sleeving of the waterline complies with TAC 290. 

3. Revise accordingly and resubmit. 

  

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office. 

 
 
Thank You, 
 
Note: Beginning January 1, 2024 our reinspec on fees will be changing to $150.00. Permit fee includes 3 inspec ons, 
$150 each addi onal inspec on 
 
Brandon Olvera  |  Designated Representative OS0034792   |  Comal County  | www.cceo.org  

195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, TX-78132  |  t: 830-608-2090 | f: 830-608-2078 |   e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us 
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... ··· ·· ······· 

OWNER: 
YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK 

STREETAOORESS: 2141 SKYLINE DRIVE 

LEGALoEsc, CHARLES BERGEMANN SURVEY No. 953, A-835 

NOTE: 
EXISTING SEPTIC 
TANK TO BE 
PUMPED.CRUSHED 
AND BACK FILLED. 
EXISTING SEPTIC 
SYSTEM TO BE 
ABANDONED 

DRAWN BY: EJS Ill 

ACREAGE: 
1.5368 

PREPARED BY: GREG W. JOHNSON, P. E. F#002585 SCALE: 1 "=50' DATE: 10/3/2023 REVISED: 

Brandon Olvera
Void



CHARLES BERGEMANN SURVEY #9,3, A-835, 1.5368 AC 

***COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH*** 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN 

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERA TE 

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON P.E. 

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC 1REATMENT AND SURFACE IRRIGATION -------------:.-------------------------
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soll Evaluation 

SOLAR AIR SA600LP 3185 Tank Slze(s) (Gallons) Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) ------------ ----------
Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 180 --------
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes ~ No 

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.)) 

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the R. S. 01 P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.) 

If there Is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes D No 

(If yes. the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will 
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? 181 Yes D No 

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? D Yes ~ No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP) 

If there Is no existing CZP, does the prqposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes 181 No 

(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the prop.9sed CZP. A Permit to con$truct will) 
not be Issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.) 

Is this property within an Incorporated city? D Yes 181 No 

If yes, indicate the city: -----------------

By signing this appllcatlon, I certify that: 

- The I ormatlon provided above Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

ti nt to e onllne postlng/p!Jbllc release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable 

October 3, 2023 
Date 

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78a32-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 

Page 2 of 2 
Revised July 2018 

Brandon Olvera
Void



OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION 
Date: October 03, 2023 

Applicant Information: 

Name: YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK 
Address: 2141 SKYLINE DRIVE 
City: CANYON LAKE State: TEXAS 
Zip Code: 78133 Phone: (830) 481-S02S 

Site Evaluator Information: 
Name: Greg W. Johnson, P.E., R.S., S.E. 11561 
Address: 170 Hollow Oak 
City: New Braunfels State __ : T __ e __ x __ as ____ _ 
Zip Code: 78132 Phone & Fax (830)905-2778 

Property Location: Installer Information: 
Lot J:w Unit Blk Subd. ________ Name: ____________ _ 
Street Address: 2141 SKYLINE DRIVE Company: ___________ _ 
City: CANYON LAKE Zip Code: 78133 Address: ____________ _ 
Additional Info.: 1.5368 ACRES OUT OF THE CHARLES City: ________ State: ___ _ 
BERGEMANN SURVEY No. 953, A-835 Zip Code: ____ Phone _____ _ 

Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 8 to 10 % 
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES_ NO_!_ 
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES_ NO_!_ 
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES_ NO_!_ 
Presence of upper water shed YES_ NO_!_ 
Organized sewage service available to lot YES_ NO_!_ 

Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation: 

Commercial 
Q= ___ GPD _______________________ _ 

Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes X No __ 
Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: 2 Total sq. ft. living area 1430 

Q gal/day= (Bedrooms +1) • 75 GPO - (20% reduction for water conserving fixtures) 
Q = ( 2 +1)*75-( 20%)= 180 
Trash Tank Size 376 Gal. 
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 600 G.P.D. 
Req'd Application Area = Q/Ri = 180 / 0.064 = 2813 sq. ft. 
Application Area Utilized = 318S sq. ft. 
Pump Requirement 12 Gpm@ 41 Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent) 
Dosing Cycle: ___ ON DEMAND or X TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDA WN HOURS 
Pump Tank Size= 778 Gal. 18.75 Gal/inch. 
Reserve Requirement = 60 Gal. 1 /3 day flow. 
Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction 
With Chlorinator NSF /fCEQ APPROVED 
SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank 
Two way cleanout 
Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids 
1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold 
APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION. 
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL . 

I HA VE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40 
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2 ~ 4:,-:::-.:~~0---F.,.~-;'~~,~ .~-,, ~ 'e: ·,,·1-

~~~ .···· ... ····.--r-1. .. ~~, 
fl <o / ._J__..... ·· .. c.P* \~, 
,:/ ** .: ~ ·. * X\ 

.E. F#002585-S.E. 11561 ~ §~:¢~iW.)9H.~$:9.~n 
v(1 -o • •• L\ 67687 ,.. _: ,'!; f.j 
,1, ~ ·r~ (<,,,"'· ...., -:I 1<·i,o~ ··· .. G1s-r~~-·· ~"-i !I 

\t~ ~~ ········· o"L6✓ FIRM #2585 
"\\\\~!ONA\..~~/ 

~~"'"·····- ·-<<·~-

Brandon Olvera
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TANK NOTES: 
Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of 
1 /8" per foot fall from the residence. 

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC. 

A two way sanitary tee is required between 
residence and tank. 

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam 
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks 

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT 
& SAMPLING VALVE 

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT 

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT 

TOFIELD-

RESERVE REQUIREMENT 
60GAL+ 

WORKING LEVEL 
180GAL 

SUMP 281 GAL 

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION 
SOLAR-AIR SA-600 LP 778 GAL PUMP TANK 

Brandon Olvera
Void
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NBTC-BRANCH GF '44,979 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNlY OF COMAL 

Dae• 9&06013116 

§ 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

§ . 

THAT CLARENCE E. COWNS, JR. AND WIFE. TERESA A. COLLINS, 

hereinafter called GrantDr, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NOJIOO 

DOLLARS ($10.00) cash and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by 

JAMES J. ZAHORIK and wlfa, YOLANDA I. ZAHORIK, herainafter caBed Glantae, the 

receipt and aufflclency of which Is helaby acknowledged and ccnfeasad, and the further 

conalderatlon of 1he exacutlon and dellvary by 1he said Grantee of one certain Promissory 

Note of even date heRMith In the prtncipal sum of SIXTY'-R>UR 1HOUSAND, EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND N0/100 ($84.800.00) DOLLARS, payable to the Older of RANDOLPH­

BROOKS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, herelnafter caUed Mortgagee, sak1 Note being 

payable as therein provided, bearing interest at the rate therein epecified, providing for 

attorneys fees and acceleratlon of matw1ly at the rate and In the events theleln set b1h, 

and payment of said Note being aec:ured by a vendor's lien and superior tltle l9talned 

herein In favor of said Mortgagee, and by Deed of Trust of even date herewith flam 

Grantee 1D IIRl1II II. BftDIP, n TNStee, to which reference Is hereby made for all 

purposes; and, 

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has, at the special in8lance and request of said Gtantee 

herein, paid to Grantor herein $84,800.00 of the purchase money for the property 

hfnfnafter described as l9l)f8S8nt8d by the above descrtbed Note, said Note, together 

with the vendofs Ren and Deed of Trust Lien against said property secudng the payment 

of 881d Note Is, without recourae upon the Grantor herein, helaby assigned, tnmafenad 

----------- •·• --------



D11Ct1 MOH1a11& 

and del1verad to Mongageo, the Granter hereby conveying to the aald Mortgagee the 881d 

superior Illa to said property, and the said Moltgagae unto all the righta and 

remedies of GJantor rn the pn,misea by virtue af said Note and lens: the aldebtadneaa 

evidenced by 881d Note being due and payable rn equal monthly fnstalnen1s. both 

principal and lnler8st being due and payable at the office of RANDOLPH-BROOKS 

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION; 

HAS GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents does GRANT, 

SELL and CONVEY unto the aafd Gnln1ee, the foHowlng delcribod psoperty, to-wit 

1.5388 8C188 aftuated In Comal County, Texas, said .1.6388 acnsa out of the 
ChaJtea Bergemann Survey No. 963, Abstract No~ ·836. said 1.6388 acraa 
being fUrther described bl E1bN •A• attached henlto. 

Thia conveyance la made subject to, au and slngular, the reatrldlol 111, easamea dB 

and covenants. If any, appl!cable to and enfoaable againat the aboVe described proper­

ty as reflected by the records of the County Clertc of Comal County, Texas. 

Taxes for the current year have been prorated and are assumed by Grantee. 

. It Is expraasly agn,ect and stlpulamd that a vendor's Oen is retained In favor of the 

payee In said Note against the above described property, pramiaes and lmprovamenl8. 

until 881d Note, and all Interest thereon, is fully paid accordlng to the face and tenor, effect 

and raadlng thel80f, when this deed shall became absolute. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premlaes, toge1her wlh, al and 

singular,. the rights and appwtanances 1hereto In anywise belonging unto the eakl 

Grantee, Gtantee'a,helrs and asaJgns forever. 

Grantor does hereby bind Grantor, Grantor's heirs, exacutora, admh llsbab'B and 

to wanant and forever defend, au and singular, the said prami111 unto the 

2 

--------.. -··· -·. . --
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~-·l-' said Grantee, Grantee's hel11, executora, adrnkristratDns, aucoeee.n and asadgna, .._.,}f. 
•,1.:1 • 

·' . every person whomsoever clalming or to claim the same or any part then,of_ Ji ·: ·, 
EXECUTED on this the .w_tday or JUNE 

I 1996. 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF COMAL § 

§ 

Thia ina1rument was admowledged before me on this the 2~ day of 
,NHE 1996, by CLARENce E. COlUNS, JR. AND WIFE. TERE8A A. COlLJNs. 

GRANTee·s MAI UNG ADDRESS: 

2141 SKYLINE DRIVE 

CANYON LAKE, TEXAS 78133 

323.DEEos 

--- --

3 

Auk~ Notary Public In anciio, 
State or Texas. 

N§Laa&Jl(FEI S UD E - AAANQf . .. ---. 

,. 
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" Property Details 

Account 

Property ID: 

:rype: 

: Property Use: 

. Location 

· Situs Address: 

, Map ID: 

57561 

Real 

57497 

Geographic ID: 500800007600 

: Zoning: 

2141 SKYLINE DR CANYON LAKE, TX 78133 

.4J 'Mapsco: 

57559 

: Legal Description: 
I 

SKYLINE ACRES 2, LOT 9 (A-835 SUR-953 C BERGMAN), ACRES 1.537 
I I 

Abstract/Subdivision: 500800-2 - SKYLINE ACRES 2 

Neighborhood: 

, Owner 

i Owner ID: 

Name: 

Agent: 

, Mailing Address: 

: % Ownership: 

· Exemptions: 

1111 Property Values 

357A701 

957246 

ZAHORtK YOLANDA I 

PO BOX 1746 
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133-0005 

100.0% 

HS - HOMESTEAD 
For privacy reasons not all exemptions are shown online. 

; Improvement Homeslte Value: 

57558 

57501 

$164,970 (+) 



Improvement Non-Homesite Value: 

Land Homesite Value: 

Land Non..ffomesite Value: 

Agricultural Market Valuation: 

· Market Value: 

Agricultural Value Loss:8 

Homestead Cap Loss: 8 

1 Appraised Value: 

Ag Use Value: 

In order to see most current ownership Information click on "advanced" and change the year to 2024. 

$0 (+) 

$117,290 (+} 

$0 (+) 

$0 (+) 

$282,260 (=) 

$0 (-)' 

$66,132 (-) 

$216,128 I 

$0: 

Information provided for research purposes only. Legal descriptions and acreage amounts are for appraisal district use only and 
should be verified prior to using for legal purpose and or documents. Please contact the Appraisal District to verify ctll information for 
accuracy. 



1111 Property Taxing Jurisdiction 

Owner: ZAHORIK YOLANDA I %Ownership: 100.0% 
I 

: Entity : Description 

046 . COMAL COUNTY 

· 046LR . COMAL COUNTY LATERAL ROAD 

ES2 . (ESD2) COMAL COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 2 (EMS) , 

ES3 . (ESD3) COMAL COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 3 

(FIRE) 

SCIS . COMAL ISD 

1111 Property Improvement- Building 

Market Taxable 
Value Value 

$282,260 $109,676 i 

I 

$282,260: $109,676 · 
I 

$282,260 i $216,128 i 
I 
I 

$282,260 $216,128 1 

$282,260 $49,676 

Description: RESIDENTIAL Type: RESIDENTIAL State Code: A 1 Living Area: 1,426.00sqft Value: $164,970 

Type . Description Class CD Exterior Wall Year Built SQFT 

WD : Wood Deck 

WO ! Wood Deck 

SEP1 : Septic System 

STPR Det Storage 

RES Residential 1 Story 

PC Covered Porch (attached) 

:PC . Covered Porch (attached) 

1111 Property Land 

Type . Description Acreage 

* 

* 

* 

FAIR 

FAIR 

* 

* 

MS,SV 

MS,SV 

MS,SV 

MS,SV 

MS,SV 

Sqft Eff Front Eff Depth 

. RES Residential 1.5370 . 66,951.72 0.00 0.00 

1996 

Qi 

0' 

1996 

Market Value 

$117,290; 

120.00: 

140.00 

1.00 

96.00 

1,426.00, 

96.00 

200.00 

Prod. Value 



"Property Roll Value History 

Year Improvements Land Market Ag Valuation ! HS Cap Loss, Appraised i 
I 

2024 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

2023 $164,970 $117,290 $0 $66,132 $216,128 

2022 i $49,380: 
I 

$169,530 $0: $22,430 $196,480 i 
2021 $131,770 $49,380 $0 $2,532 $178,618, 

2020 $131,270 $31,110 $0 $0 $162,380' 

2019: $145,900 $31,110: $0: $9,172 $167,838 

I 2018 $121,470 $31,110 $0 $0: $152,580 

2017' $131,190 $22,220: $0 $0 $153,410 

2016: $119,000 $22,220, $0' $0: $141,220 

2015, $114,060 $22,220 i $0 $0; $136,280 

2014 $106,500 $22,220, $0 $2,759 $125,961 : 

2013: $92,290 $22,220 $0 $0 $114,510 

" Property Deed History 

Deed Type , Description Grantor , Grantee Volume . Pas;,e . Number; 

Date· 
i 

7/7/2014. 0TH DEATH ZAHORIK JAMES J : ZAHORIK YOLANDA 142-14- i 

CERTIFICATE &YOLANDA I I 096000, 

711/1996 , WO WARRANTY ZAHORIK JAMES J 96060, 13116 i 0; 
DEED &YOLANDA I i 

I i 
i 

! 96060:07565
1

9606007565 : 411211996 WO WARRANTY 
I 

DEED 

. 4111/1996 WO WARRANTY 96060 07564,9606007564 
'DEED 
I 

I 

I 

41911986 WO WARRANTY 502' 740: 502740, 
DEED 

811011979. WO WARRANTY 285; 376: 285376 
DEED 
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